700475847

PATENT REEL: 027319 FRAME: 0840

0001534USU3/2241

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	David TAINSH, Dwight WALKER and David WAGNER
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	SmithKline Beecham Corporation One Franklin Plaza Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19101
3.	Nature of conveyance:  XXXX	Merger Change of Name
	Execution Date: November 23, 2011 November 28, 2011	, November 28, 2011 and Respectively
4. applic	Application number(s) or application date(s If this document is being filed together with ation is:	s): a new application, the execution date of the
5. maile	• •	B. <u>Application/Issue Date</u> <b>June 9, 2005</b> spondence concerning this document should be
	Charles N.J. Ri Ohlandt, Greeley, Rug One Landmark So Stamford, Connecticu	ggiero & Perle, L.L.P. quare, 10 <sup>th</sup> Floor
6. 7.	Total No. of applications and patents involved Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assig XXXXX CUSTOMER NO.: 27623	
C.F.R Accou To the	<ol> <li>3.41 that may be required with this commu- unt No. 01-0467.</li> </ol>	the fee of \$40.00 any additional fees under 37 nication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit nformation is true and correct and any attached copy
	arles N.J. Ruggiero of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total i	number of pages including cover sheet, attachmen	nts and document: _4 ATE OF TRANSMISSION
NUMB		EING FACSIMILE TRANSMITTED TO THE FACSIMILE STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES,
Hecto	or Lopez ( )	11/28/11
	NAME / SIGNA	TURE DATE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, David TAINSH a citizen of the United Kingdon, and a resident of 980 Great West Road, Brentford, Middesex, United Kingdom TW8 9GS, Dwight WALKER, a citizen of the United States, and a resident of 5 Moore Drive, Research Triangle Park, North Carolina 27709 and , David WAGNER, a citizen of the United States, and a resident of 5 Moore Drive, Research Triangle Park, North Carolina 27709 have co-invented certain new and useful improvements in

## APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING OR PROCESSING A PRODUCT OR SAMPLE

hereby assign to SmlthKline Beecham Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a United States corporation having its principal office at One Franklin Plaza, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19101, the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>June 9, 2005</u> and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. <a href="https://doi.org/11/148.822">11/148.822</a>, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had the assignment not been made.

AND WE COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and

1

Date:	Norman 26,	, 201%	By: Dwight WALKER	<del>)</del>
Date: /	November 23	, 201% <sup>(}</sup> ,	//Vitness Signature	.A.A
	-	Witness	nted Name YEM FADUN DRIVE	
Date:	28 November	2011 , 2040	David Wagner  By: David WAGNER	unanimi y x
Date;	28 Downson	,2010_	Witness Signature	
		Mitness HILLERORE	SICATOOL Inted Name CILARILLE DIL Address SUCL NL	

3

Letters Patent and that we will, at any time upon request without cost to us or further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, we have hereunto set our hands and seal:

Date: 23al November 2011

By: David TA

Date: 23/Nov/2011 ,2010

Witness Signature

Witness Printed Name

Witness Address

2